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                  2020 Wyoming High School State Championships                  
                                GS Mens Varsity                                 
                          Jackson Hole Mountain Resort                          
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 
________________________________________________________________________________
1   12         JHHS  Nicholas Janssen      57.77 (1)     56.80 (1)   1:54.57 (1) 
2   14         JHHS  Ridge Kling           58.83 (2)     57.31 (2)   1:56.14 (2) 
3   22         KWHS  Dane Rasmussen      1:01.50 (3)     58.92 (3)   2:00.42 (3) 
4   20         JHHS  Buckeye Milligan    1:02.80 (4)   1:00.59 (4)   2:03.39 (4) 
5   42         NCHS  Cody Crawford       1:03.35 (5)   1:02.22 (5)   2:05.57 (5) 
6   18         JHHS  Fin Hutchinson      1:03.37 (6)   1:02.92 (7)   2:06.29 (6) 
7   4          CHS   Sterling Banks      1:04.48 (8)   1:02.73 (6)   2:07.21 (7) 
8   16         JHHS  Matthew Lamb        1:06.95 (10)  1:03.49 (8)   2:10.44 (8) 
9   8          CHS   David Reed          1:07.33 (11)  1:03.63 (9)   2:10.96 (9) 
10  116        JHHS  Kai Lufkin          1:06.81 (9)   1:04.51 (13)  2:11.32 (10)
11  2          CHS   James Davis         1:07.43 (12)  1:04.08 (11)  2:11.51 (11)
12  28         KWHS  Ben Mosier          1:08.18 (13)  1:04.38 (12)  2:12.56 (12)
13  24         KWHS  Alex Yakel          1:08.82 (14)  1:04.92 (15)  2:13.74 (13)
14  54         PHS   Gavin Hornberger    1:10.25 (17)  1:05.72 (17)  2:15.97 (14)
15  30         KWHS  Robert Nett         1:11.61 (18)  1:04.68 (14)  2:16.29 (15)
16  58         PHS   Jack Rellstab       1:09.92 (16)  1:06.93 (19)  2:16.85 (16)
17  126        CHS   Gus Mahieu          1:09.83 (15)  1:07.60 (21)  2:17.43 (17)
18  50         NCHS  Mac Elder           1:15.57 (24)  1:05.40 (16)  2:20.97 (18)
19  46         NCHS  Isaiah Cox          1:12.79 (20)  1:08.67 (22)  2:21.46 (19)
20  32         LHS   Tim Considine       1:14.72 (23)  1:07.52 (20)  2:22.24 (20)
21  56         PHS   Ryan Goodrich       1:12.19 (19)  1:10.28 (23)  2:22.47 (21)
22  48         NCHS  Brendan Becker      1:13.31 (22)  1:11.54 (25)  2:24.85 (22)
23  44         NCHS  Jack Pivik          1:13.20 (21)  1:12.42 (26)  2:25.62 (23)
24  36         LHS   Cade Nyquist        1:16.42 (25)  1:11.44 (24)  2:27.86 (24)
25  136        KWHS  Stephen Christense  1:18.30 (27)  1:13.49 (28)  2:31.79 (25)
26  34         LHS   Alonzo Gardea       1:17.58 (26)  1:14.66 (29)  2:32.24 (26)
27  96         NCHS  Zack Cowen          1:19.43 (28)  1:13.30 (27)  2:32.73 (27)
28  38         LHS   Lennie Manwarren    1:22.61 (29)  1:16.27 (30)  2:38.88 (28)
29  40         LHS   Omar Gardea         1:30.58 (31)  1:19.40 (31)  2:49.98 (29)
30  106        LHS   Jack Drew           1:36.48 (32)  1:32.51 (32)  3:08.99 (30)
31  6          CHS   Garrett Kalkowski         DNF     1:03.94 (10)              
32  10         CHS   Jasper Crofts             DNF     1:06.71 (18)              
33  26         KWHS  Bryce Locklin       1:03.58 (7)         DNF                 
34  60         PHS   Michael Vitanza     1:28.35 (30)        DNF                 
35  52         PHS   Mitchell Pape             DNF                               
36  86         PHS   Walker Wyckoff                                              
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                  2020 Wyoming High School State Championships                  
                               GS Ladies Varsity                                
                          Jackson Hole Mountain Resort                          
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 
________________________________________________________________________________
1   13         JHHS  Sophia Morgan         59.55 (1)     59.10 (1)   1:58.65 (1) 
2   15         JHHS  Dylan Kling         1:00.63 (2)   1:00.37 (2)   2:01.00 (2) 
3   41         NCHS  Elena Galles        1:02.10 (4)   1:01.97 (5)   2:04.07 (3) 
4   19         JHHS  Elizabeth (Fussy)   1:02.56 (5)   1:01.69 (4)   2:04.25 (4) 
5   117        JHHS  Eliza Bradford      1:02.59 (6)   1:01.99 (6)   2:04.58 (5) 
6   11         JHHS  Sophie Parker       1:01.60 (3)   1:03.00 (7)   2:04.60 (6) 
7   17         JHHS  Eliot Hutchinson    1:04.15 (7)   1:01.59 (3)   2:05.74 (7) 
8   1          CHS   Nicole Wagler       1:05.21 (8)   1:07.07 (10)  2:12.28 (8) 
9   3          CHS   Aspen Kalkowski     1:08.75 (10)  1:04.66 (8)   2:13.41 (9) 
10  43         NCHS  Aleka Blair         1:08.75 (10)  1:06.64 (9)   2:15.39 (10)
11  23         KWHS  Ludovica Polvara    1:08.04 (9)   1:07.46 (11)  2:15.50 (11)
12  7          CHS   Alaina Gross        1:10.68 (13)  1:08.28 (12)  2:18.96 (12)
13  51         PHS   Sydney Wise         1:11.54 (14)  1:09.28 (13)  2:20.82 (13)
14  21         KWHS  Grace Lutz          1:09.71 (12)  1:11.73 (16)  2:21.44 (14)
15  39         LHS   Doyle McCrea        1:14.42 (15)  1:10.24 (14)  2:24.66 (15)
16  5          CHS   Catherine Lovera    1:16.57 (21)  1:10.76 (15)  2:27.33 (16)
17  45         NCHS  Teagen Tobin        1:14.86 (16)  1:12.69 (17)  2:27.55 (17)
18  53         PHS   Alison Gregory      1:15.53 (19)  1:13.19 (18)  2:28.72 (18)
19  9          CHS   Taylor Dye          1:16.78 (23)  1:13.86 (19)  2:30.64 (19)
20  49         NCHS  Maddy Owen          1:15.98 (20)  1:14.92 (21)  2:30.90 (20)
21  127        CHS   Gillian Growney     1:17.24 (24)  1:14.31 (20)  2:31.55 (21)
22  31         LHS   Genevieve Perea     1:15.50 (18)  1:17.75 (26)  2:33.25 (22)
23  35         LHS   Silja Alexander     1:18.78 (27)  1:15.89 (22)  2:34.67 (23)
24  27         KWHS  Haley Berg          1:16.69 (22)  1:19.19 (29)  2:35.88 (24)
25  25         KWHS  Maddie Hardy        1:17.48 (25)  1:18.81 (28)  2:36.29 (25)
26  37         LHS   Madeline Bershinsk  1:19.92 (28)  1:17.03 (25)  2:36.95 (26)
27  29         KWHS  Jennifer Gustafson  1:21.42 (30)  1:16.42 (24)  2:37.84 (27)
28  59         PHS   Maggie Harber       1:21.46 (31)  1:16.39 (23)  2:37.85 (28)
29  107        LHS   Kelsey Krause       1:20.95 (29)  1:17.91 (27)  2:38.86 (29)
30  47         NCHS  Audrey Roberts      1:24.64 (32)  1:21.59 (30)  2:46.23 (30)
31  97         NCHS  Ava Wiliams         1:25.57 (33)  1:23.68 (31)  2:49.25 (31)
32  57         PHS   Alena Mika          1:29.60 (35)  1:25.75 (32)  2:55.35 (32)
33  55         PHS   Aubrey Summers      1:27.67 (34)  1:29.06 (34)  2:56.73 (33)
34  87         PHS   Katherine LaBuda    1:31.26 (36)  1:27.81 (33)  2:59.07 (34)
35  33         LHS   Isabelle Spivey     1:15.13 (17)        DNF                 
36  137        KWHS  Raquel Speth        1:17.52 (26)        DNF                 
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                  2020 Wyoming High School State Championships                  
                               GS Ladies Varsity                                
                          Jackson Hole Mountain Resort                          
Pl  Bib  Class Team    Name                Run 1         Run 2        Result 
________________________________________________________________________________
1   13         JHHS  Sophia Morgan         59.55 (1)     59.10 (1)   1:58.65 (1) 
2   15         JHHS  Dylan Kling         1:00.63 (2)   1:00.37 (2)   2:01.00 (2) 
3   41         NCHS  Elena Galles        1:02.10 (4)   1:01.97 (5)   2:04.07 (3) 
4   19         JHHS  Elizabeth (Fussy)   1:02.56 (5)   1:01.69 (4)   2:04.25 (4) 
5   117        JHHS  Eliza Bradford      1:02.59 (6)   1:01.99 (6)   2:04.58 (5) 
6   11         JHHS  Sophie Parker       1:01.60 (3)   1:03.00 (7)   2:04.60 (6) 
7   17         JHHS  Eliot Hutchinson    1:04.15 (7)   1:01.59 (3)   2:05.74 (7) 
8   1          CHS   Nicole Wagler       1:05.21 (8)   1:07.07 (10)  2:12.28 (8) 
9   3          CHS   Aspen Kalkowski     1:08.75 (10)  1:04.66 (8)   2:13.41 (9) 
10  43         NCHS  Aleka Blair         1:08.75 (10)  1:06.64 (9)   2:15.39 (10)
11  23         KWHS  Ludovica Polvara    1:08.04 (9)   1:07.46 (11)  2:15.50 (11)
12  7          CHS   Alaina Gross        1:10.68 (13)  1:08.28 (12)  2:18.96 (12)
13  51         PHS   Sydney Wise         1:11.54 (14)  1:09.28 (13)  2:20.82 (13)
14  21         KWHS  Grace Lutz          1:09.71 (12)  1:11.73 (16)  2:21.44 (14)
15  39         LHS   Doyle McCrea        1:14.42 (15)  1:10.24 (14)  2:24.66 (15)
16  5          CHS   Catherine Lovera    1:16.57 (21)  1:10.76 (15)  2:27.33 (16)
17  45         NCHS  Teagen Tobin        1:14.86 (16)  1:12.69 (17)  2:27.55 (17)
18  53         PHS   Alison Gregory      1:15.53 (19)  1:13.19 (18)  2:28.72 (18)
19  9          CHS   Taylor Dye          1:16.78 (23)  1:13.86 (19)  2:30.64 (19)
20  49         NCHS  Maddy Owen          1:15.98 (20)  1:14.92 (21)  2:30.90 (20)
21  127        CHS   Gillian Growney     1:17.24 (24)  1:14.31 (20)  2:31.55 (21)
22  31         LHS   Genevieve Perea     1:15.50 (18)  1:17.75 (26)  2:33.25 (22)
23  35         LHS   Silja Alexander     1:18.78 (27)  1:15.89 (22)  2:34.67 (23)
24  27         KWHS  Haley Berg          1:16.69 (22)  1:19.19 (29)  2:35.88 (24)
25  25         KWHS  Maddie Hardy        1:17.48 (25)  1:18.81 (28)  2:36.29 (25)
26  37         LHS   Madeline Bershinsk  1:19.92 (28)  1:17.03 (25)  2:36.95 (26)
27  29         KWHS  Jennifer Gustafson  1:21.42 (30)  1:16.42 (24)  2:37.84 (27)
28  59         PHS   Maggie Harber       1:21.46 (31)  1:16.39 (23)  2:37.85 (28)
29  107        LHS   Kelsey Krause       1:20.95 (29)  1:17.91 (27)  2:38.86 (29)
30  47         NCHS  Audrey Roberts      1:24.64 (32)  1:21.59 (30)  2:46.23 (30)
31  97         NCHS  Ava Wiliams         1:25.57 (33)  1:23.68 (31)  2:49.25 (31)
32  57         PHS   Alena Mika          1:29.60 (35)  1:25.75 (32)  2:55.35 (32)
33  55         PHS   Aubrey Summers      1:27.67 (34)  1:29.06 (34)  2:56.73 (33)
34  87         PHS   Katherine LaBuda    1:31.26 (36)  1:27.81 (33)  2:59.07 (34)
35  33         LHS   Isabelle Spivey     1:15.13 (17)        DNF                 
36  137        KWHS  Raquel Speth        1:17.52 (26)        DNF                 
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Wyoming State High School Alpine Championships
Jackson Hole Mountain Resort, May 6 and 7, 2020

Friday March 6 Girls Slalom (SL)
Cody Jackson Laramie KW NC Pinedale

9 17.5 7 11 13
8 17.5 3 10 12
5 16 2 6
4 15
1 14
27 80 10 23 31 0 171

Boys Slalom (SL)
12 18 2 16 17 11
10 15 1 13 4
8 14 9 3
6 5 7

36 52 3 45 24 11 171

Saturday March 7 Girls Slalom (GS)
12 18 5 9 16 7
11 17 6 10 2
8 15 3
4 14
1 13
36 77 5 15 29 9 171

Boys Slalom (GS)
12 18 16 14 6
10 17 8 2 4
9 15 7 1
3 13 5

11
34 74 0 36 17 10 171

Overall Team Totals Girls
63 157 15 38 60 9

Boys
70 126 3 81 41 21

Cody Jackson Laramie KW NC Pinedale



ALL State Points - BOYS Laramie KW Pinedale Cody Casper Jackson - State
Name Team SL GS SL GS SL GS SL GS SL GS SL GS Totals

1 Nicholas Janssen JHHS 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 162
2 Dane Rasmussen KWHS 17 18 15 17 16 17 17 16 16 149
3 Ridge Kling JHHS 6 16 16 17 17 18 16 18 17 141
4 Sterling Banks CHS 6 15 12 11 12 11 5 14 15 12 12 125
5 Alex Yakel KWHS 12 13 13 10 13 2 12 3 13 11 13 7 122
6 James Davis CHS 2 15 13 17 12 14 13 14 9 109
7 Buckeye Milligan JHHS 3 14 11 14 16 6 15 15 15 109
8 David Reed CHS 11 12 8 6 8 9 10 7 9 9 8 10 107
9 Tate Ellingson JHHS 14 17 2 15 15 13 16 14 106

10 Fin Hutchinson JHHS 16 16 17 10 15 11 13 98
11 Ashton Ford LHS 15 11 14 12 4 9 15 13 93
12 Cody Crawford NCHS 13 5 1 7 10 7 10 17 14 84
13 Mitchell Pape PHS 10 10 10 2 6 7 10 12 11 78
14 Bryce Locklin KWHS 16 17 14 12 4 9 72
15 Kai Lufkin JHHS 14 11 16 14 55
16 Jasper Crofts CHS 8 6 7 8 5 8 10 52
17 Gus Mahieu CHS 5 8 9 5 8 11 3 49
18 Robert Neff KWHS 7 9 4 1 5 7 5 38
19 Garrett Kalkowski CHS 9 13 12 34
20 Maddox Growney CHS 7 9 10 6 32
21 Gavin Hornberger PHS 1 1 5 1 8 4 6 6 32
22 Ben Mosier KWHS 3 6 8 7 8 32
23 Tim Considine LHS 4 7 3 7 2 1 24
24 Matthew Lamb JHHS 9 9 5 11 34
25 Jack Pivik NCHS 3 1 4 2 1 5 1 4 21
26 Ryan Goodrich PHS 4 4 3 2 6 19
27 Jack Rellstab PHS 8 3 4 15
28 Brendan Becker NCHS 5 4 3 12
29 Mac Elder NCHS 3 3 4 2 12
30 Max Anselmi JHHS 11 11
31 Stephen Christens KWHS 5 3 8
32 Isaiah Cox NCHS 6 1 1 8
33 Aiden Schroeder KWHS 2 2
34 Gustaf Nordstrom KWHS 2 2
35 Lennie Manwarren LHS 2 2
36 Alonzo Gardea LHS 2 2
37 Zach Cowen NCHS 1 1
38 Tanner Hyde LHS 0
39 Michael Vitanza PHS 0

171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 2052
2052



ALL State Points - GIRLS Laramie KW Pinedale Cody NC Jackson - State
Name Team SL GS SL GS SL GS SL GS SL GS SL GS Totals

1 Sophia Morgan JHHS 17 16 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 17.5 18 194.5
2 Sophie Parker JHHS 16 15 16 16 16 16 17 11 8 16 15 13 175
3 Elena Galles NCHS 13 14 13 12 16 16 17 15 13 16 145
4 Elizabeth "Fussy" Girling JHHS 15 15 14 13 15 14 15 17 15 133
5 Nicole Wagler CHS 10 9 12 12 11 10 12 12 14 9 12 123
6 Aleka Blair NCHS 12 11 10 11 15 13 13 12 10 107
7 Sidney Nash JHHS 17 17 17 17 17 17.5 102.5
8 Dylan Kling JHHS 14 14 17 16 18 17 96
9 Grace Lutz KWHS 11 11 11 8 9 3 12 10 6 81

10 Ludovica Polvara KWHS 13 10 13 13 3 9 11 9 81
11 Genevieve Perea LHS 5 7 3 8 9 8 12 5 10 8 75
12 Isabelle Spivey LHS 8 10 10 3 8 11 10 7 67
13 McKinley Ross CHS 18 18 15 15 66
14 Eliza Bradford JHHS 12 12 14 14 14 66
15 Alaina Gross CHS 2 4 7 4 5 9 6 9 8 8 62
16 Catherine Lovera CHS 6 4 5 6 11 10 9 5 4 60
17 Eliot Hutchinson JHHS 14 14 14 16 58
18 Sydney Wise PHS 7 5 9 9 7 6 1 7 7 58
19 Aspen Kalkowski CHS 5 1 13 13 11 4 11 58
20 Taylor Dye CHS 9 7 6 7 4 1 1 35
21 Taegen Tobin NCHS 3 5 1 6 1 5 3 6 3 33
22 Allison Gregory PHS 2 4 10 7 6 2 31
23 Haley Berg KWHS 4 1 2 6 5 5 23
24 Silja Alexander LHS 6 4 1 3 2 2 4 22
25 Jadynn Hardy KWHS 6 7 2 4 19
26 Maddie Hardy KWHS 8 8 2 18
28 Lina Woelk LHS 1 8 7 16
29 Sophie Delahaye JHHS 15 15
30 Jennifer Gustafson KWHS 4 3 2 9
31 McCrea Doyle LHS 3 5 8
32 Audrey Roberts NCHS 1 2 1 4
33 Katherine LaBuda PHS 3 3
34 Ally Delaney LHS 3 3
35 Angelina Vitanza PHS 2 2
36 Madeline Bershinsky LHS 2 2
37 Aubrey Summers PHS 1 1
38 Alena Mika PHS 0
39 Madison Burnett KWHS 0

171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 171 2052 2052
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